CITY OF VINELAND, NJ

RESOLUTION NO. 2022-___520__

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE EXECUTION OF AN AMENDATORY SUPPLEMENTAL CHANGE ORDER NO. 1 TO A CONTRACT WITH BEACON ART AVALON BRONZE STUDIO, STONE HARBOR, NEW JERSEY FOR THE CREATION OF A BRONZE STATUE HONORING THE GOLD STAR MOTHERS FOR THE 100 YEAR ANNIVERSARY OF THE VINELAND MOTHERS GARDEN IN LANDIS PARK.

WHEREAS, on February 8, 2022 City Council adopted Resolution 2022-36 authorizing the execution of a contract with Beacon Art Avalon Bronze Studio (Beacon Art) for the creation of a bronze statue honoring Gold Star Mothers in the amount of \$50,500.00; and

WHEREAS, the original agreement did not include the cost of the delivery and mounting of the statue as it was originally going to be done in-house; and

WHEREAS, it has been recommended that the requirement to deliver and mount the bronze statue should be left in the hands of persons who have experience in doing so and further, assuring that should any damage occur during transport and installation, it will be covered by the company doing so; and

WHEREAS, Beacon Art has proposed to deliver and install the bronze statue on a granite pedestal for a total amended cost of \$3,500.00.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the Council of the City of Vineland that the Mayor and Clerk are authorized to execute an amendment to the contract with Beacon Art Avalon Bronze Studio for an additional cost of \$3,500.00 to deliver and install the bronze statue on a granite pedestal for a total contract amount not to exceed \$54,000.00.

Adopted:

President of Council

ATTEST:

City Clerk



INVOICE

9410 Second Ave Stone Harbor, NJ 08247	Invoice # 002
(845) 206 8764 info@beaconart.net	11/15/2022
Gary Jacketti City of Vineland	
Gold Star Mother Statue	
Description	Price
Initial Deposit on Approval of Clay Model	\$24,000
Second Deposit on Approval of Bronze	\$12,000
Third Deposit after Installation of Statue	\$12,000
Granite Pedestal Fee	\$3000
Delivery and Installation of Final Bronze Fee	\$3000
Total Cost	\$54,000

Gary Jacketti_____

City of Vineland_____



9410 Second Avenue • Stone Harbor, NJ 08247 Phone (845) 206 8764